PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bridgestone Firestone North American Tire, LLC	12/17/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bridgestone Americas Tire Operations, LLC
Street Address:	535 Marriott Dr.
City:	Nashville
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37214

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11647772

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)379-4064

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 330-379-6850
Email: iplawpat@bfusa.com

Correspondent Name: BRIDGESTONE AMERICAS, INC.
Address Line 1: 1200 FIRESTONE PARKWAY

Address Line 4: AKRON, OHIO 44317

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PO5031US1A

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Meredith E. Hooker

Total Attachments: 3

source=090804_PO5031US1A_changeofname#page1.tif source=090804_PO5031US1A_changeofname#page2.tif source=090804_PO5031US1A_changeofname#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023049 FRAME: 0719

CH \$40.00 1164///2

500928212

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
.	Name: Bridgestone Americas Tire Operations, LLC		
Bridgestone Firestone North American Tire, LLC	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🔀 No			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 535 Marriott Dr.		
Execution Date(s) December 17, 2008			
Assignment Merger	Other Mark Alla		
Security Agreement X Change of Name	City: Nashville		
Joint Research Agreement	State: Tennessee		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: United States of America Zip; 37214		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Journal of the States of America		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Compared together with a new application.		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1		
Name: Chief Intellectual Property Counsel	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00		
Internal Address:			
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1200 Firestone Parkway	Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Akron	8. Payment Information		
State: Ohio Zip: 44317			
Phone Number: (330) 379-3839	Danasit Assaurt Number - ssees		
Fax Number: (330) 379-4064	Deposit Account Number <u>060925</u>		
Email Address: iplawpat@bfusa.com	Authorized User Name <u>Christopher Luoma</u>		
9. Signature: Muchtoche 8/4/09			
Signature	Date		
Meredith E. Hooker Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "BRIDGESTONE FIRESTONE NORTH AMERICAN TIRE, LLC", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "BRIDGESTONE AMERICAS TIRE OPERATIONS, LLC", THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2008, AT 1:29 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT BUSINESS.

3432780 8320

081209427

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Darriet Smile Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 7036346

DATE: 12-18-08

PATENT

REEL: 023049 FRAME: 0721

[Submit to the Secretary of State one (1) executed original of the Certificate.]

[A signature should be in black, but may be an original signature, or a facsimile, conformed, or electronically transmitted signature.]

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

BRIDGESTONE FIRESTONE NORTH AMERICAN TIRE, LLC

(hereinafter called the "company"), a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

1. The name of the limited liability company is

Bridgestone Firestone North American Tire, LLC

- 2. The certificate of formation of the company is hereby amended by striking out thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article[s] the following new Article[s]: Article[s]
- "1. The name of the limited liability company is Bridgestone Americas Tire Operations, LLC"

Executed on this 17 day of December, 2008

Melench. Melench.

RECORDED: 08/04/2009

Delaware Domestic Limited Liability Company Certificate of Amendment 1/96 - 1

> **PATENT** REEL: 023049 FRAME: 0722